

*September 29, 2021*

Dear Residents, Family and Friends,

We almost finished September with a perfect score. However, today we have had one of our Staff members, who tested positive. Even with one positive the Department of Health considers this an “outbreak”.

Therefore, we can NOT have any family members or friends visit for at least *two weeks*. We can assure you that so far, all the Residents have tested negative, so for that we are grateful to God!

We will reach out again when we can have you all back and able to resume your visits. We are certainly sorry about this, but we must be safe, and take our precautions.

Thank you for your understanding and the support of your prayers for the Residents as this can be so trying for them. You encourage them by your phone calls and prayers and this helps them stay positive.

*Gratefully,*

*Mother Margaret Regina and the Little Sisters*